Ю
Ñ
-
0
м
м
ш
Ν.
u
٠.
П
н
•
m
м
•
600
м
Ω
м
•
ы
-
М
ж
w
₩
ш
-3
25
M
м

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks; Pleaso record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of convoying party(ies): Porex BioProducts, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation — State of Delaware Other Other	2. Name and address of recelving party(ies) Name: Quality Scientific Plastics, Inc. Internal Address: 1120 Holm Road Clty: Petaluma State: CA Zip: 94954	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   3. Nature of conveyance;  Assignment Merger  Socurity Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: August 6, 2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domostic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional namo(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
1,755,029 2,689,233  Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and		
City: Portsmouth State: NH Zip: 03801	registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Edward R. Williams, Jr.   November 11, 2003     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0309

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POREX BIO PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POREX BIO PRODUCTS, INC." TO "QUALITY SCIENTIFIC PLASTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2567697

DATE: 08-TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0310

2867769 8100

030512710

State of Delawaro Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 08/06/2003 FILED 11:32 AM 08/06/2003 SRV 030512710 - 2867769 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION of

POREX BIO PRODUCTS, INC.

POREX BIO PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Law"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of POREX BIO PRODUCTS, INC., by the unanimous written consent of its members pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Law, filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the Board, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED that it is deemed advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, be further amended by changing ARTICLE I thereof so that said Article, as amended, shall be and read as follows:

### "ARTICLE L

#### Name.

The name of the corporation is Quality Scientific Plastics, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Law and that said consent has been filed with the minutes of the proceedings of the stockholders.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted pursuant to the applicable provisions of Section 141, 228 and 242 of the Law.

79524L/AP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said POREX BIO PRODUCTS, INC. has caused this instrument to be executed for and on its behalf by a Vice President, thereunto duly authorized, this 6th day of August, 2003.

POREX BIO EXODUCTS, INC

Dennis B. Brown Vice President

7922+1/AP

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/11/2003 REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0312